503192367 02/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3238984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CURTIS F. NEWMAN	02/24/2015
ROBERT J. ALOISI	02/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	1113 MARYLAND AVENUE
City:	SHEBOYGAN
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29518456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: IPAdmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: L. MILLER, REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN

Address Line 1: 1000 NORTH WATER STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: ATTN: TRAVIS MCDONNELL Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13094-DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE S. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie S. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=13094-DES-Assignment#page1.tif source=13094-DES-Assignment#page2.tif source=13094-DES-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035017 FRAME: 0216

503192367

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: 13094-DES
For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR identified below of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Curtis F. Newman	("ASSIGNOR")
	(Type or print name(s) of As	SSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies)	AAAA A	
who own the invention)	3328 S. 11th Street, Lov	
	Sheboygan, WI 5308	1
	(Address)	
	US	
	(Nationality)	
ASSIGNOR:	Robert J. Aloisi	("ASSIGNOR")
	(Type or print name(s) of As	SSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies)		
who own the invention)	N5334 Meadowlark Ro	
	Sheboygan Falls, WI 5	3085
	(Address)	
	(Nationality)	
(If assignment is by perso	on or entity to whom invention	
	and this was recorded in i	
Recorded on		
Reel	***************************************	
Frame	••••	
hereby sells, assign	s and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		
	Rockline Industr	ries, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE")
	1113 Maryland	Avenue
	Sheboygan, WI	53081

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

31354518

PATENT REEL: 035017 FRAME: 0217

(complete one of the following)

[X] the entire right, title and i	interest	615.5
an undivided	percent (/6) interest
for the United States and it	Δ.	
(check the following box		
[X] and in all foreign countri		
in and to any and all improvemen	ts which are disclos	ed in the invention entitied:
W	ipe With Pattern	
(check and	complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and which is found in		
(a) [X] U.S. patent application (
(b) [] U.S. patent application ex		
To comply with 37 CFR		4.
	•	and request my attorney, as
named in the Declaration		•
invention on the execution		
filing date and application		
(c) [] U.S. application serial no.	igonad	u on
(d) [] U.S. patent no		
maintenance fees is being		is to be sent regarding patern
(also check (e) if foreig	2 0	also haing assigned)
(e) [] and any legal equivalent t	- 4	
claim priority	norvor in a rorvigir (outing, moraume are right w
otalii profits		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to	o be obtained for sa	id invention by the above
application or any continuation, d	livision, renewal, or	substitute thereof, and as to
letters patent any reissue or re-ex-		
A CONTRACT OF A	.	4

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or

31354518

PATENT REEL: 035017 FRAME: 0218 its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand the date indicated below.

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

Curtis F. Newman

Robert J. Aloisi

(Date

31334518

PATENT REEL: 035017 FRAME: 0219